00D R0 0O R D0
21192761

Job Number

6 DEPT OF BLDGSL

WOV O D O
ES572445025

Scan Code

AARRARARRARUCARARN

et}
e
jllll"
1L L
'Ill'll
gananis
L
MLLLLL

T 3dd |

i

B\

|sesssscan UN

=i

-‘F . OEE O O W .

)

MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO

DOB SUBMISSION DOB SUBMISSION DOB SUBMISSION DOB SUBMISSION DOB SUBMISSION DOB SUBMISSION DOB SUBMISSION DOB SUBMISSION
SHEET SHEET SHEET SHEET SHEET SHEET SHEET SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME NUMBER SHEET NAME
T SERIES A2 SERIES - ELEVATIONS 2331 |SECTIONS AT NORTH TERRACE A-416 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 - DETAILS A-491 EEXERIIECI)_E\YVQEIE CS:}KIS(’)TNEM TYPE 9 - SITE ELEVATOR A-617 |LEVEL 1 KITCHENETTE ﬁ'zzg Xﬂ";éﬁi‘?é’gg& a‘éﬁmﬁmstETAlLs
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A-418 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 - DETAIL @ Y A-492 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 9 - SITE ELEVATOR A-620 |COPY-SUPPLYROOM-PLANS AND ELEVATIONS A-738 ALTERNATE VSM MOUNTING DETAILS
1 A-114 SECTOR E - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL D A-201 |OVERALL BUILDING ELEVATIONS A-334 |SECTION NORTH SOUTH 02 - AT MECHANICAL ROOM EXTERIOR W/ PERSPECTIVE VIEW T COPY-SUPPLY SPACE - FLEVATIONS 740 L OORING & TRANSITION DETAILS
AO SERIES - GENERAL SITE, CODE INFORMATION, & BUILDING : : - A-210 |BUILDING ELEVATIONS - EAST -A- - - ; -
A-115 |SECTOR A - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 (ICC) : ; E- A-419 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 - PLAN DETAILS 47 A-622 |GRADE CONNECTION AT LEVEL 2 VESTIBULE- A-743  |ACCESS FLOORING VSM CUTOUT OPTIONS A & B
GEOMETRY A-116 |SECTORB - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 A-211 |BUILDING ELEVATIONS - NORTH & SOUTH A-335 |SECTIONS AT COL- LINE -E
A-336 |SECTION SMITH HALL ANNEX CONNECTION A-421 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 2 AT LEVEL 2 - RIVER | A5 SERIES - CORE AND BUILDING COMPONENTS ELEVATIONS A-744 ACCESS FLOORING DETAILS
A-001 |EXISTING SITE PLAN AERIAL PHOTO AND LOCATION PLAN | [A-117 |SECTOR C - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 A-212 |BUILDING ELEVATION - WEST
- SECTOR C - FLOO - CAMPUS PLAN, ELEV & SECTION A-625 |LEVEL 1 CORRIDOR ELEVATION 01 A-745 ACCESS FLOORING DETAILS
A-003 |SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS A-213 |BUILDING ELEVATION - WEST A-337 |SECTION AT SMITH HALL ANNEX MECHANICAL A-500 |VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE AND NOTES
A-118 |SECTORD - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 SHAFT A-422 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 2 - PERSPECTIVE A-626 |LEVEL 1 CORRIDOR ELEVATION 02 A-751 MILLWORK STANDARDS
CENTER CURTAIN WALL PANEL A-351 |Y COLUMN @ COL 1&2 - - ;
A-005 |FEMA FLOOD MAPS A-121 |SECTOR B - FLOOR PLAN- LEVEL 2 A-423 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 2 - SECTIONS A-512 |FLOOR PLANS AND SECTIONS ELEVATOR Bl A-628 |LEVEL 2 CORRIDOR ELEVATION 02 A753  IMILLWORK DETAILS
A-220 |BUILDING PLAN & ELEVATIONS - NORTH PAVILION A-352 |ICC TERRACE GUARDRAIL A-513 |FLOOR PLANS AND SECTIONS ELEVATOR C1 & C2
A-006 |LIFE SAFETY PLANS GENERAL NOTES A-122 |SECTOR C - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 CURTAIN WALL PANEL A-353 |EXTERIOR PRECAST PANEL - SOUTH STACK A-425 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 2 - DETAILS A e15 TFLOOR PLANS AND SECTIONS ELEVATOR DL A-630 |SECTOR B LEVEL 1& 2 TOILET ROOM PLANS & A-771  |CEILING SYSTEMS & DETAILS
A-007 |FIRE PROOFING SCHEDULE AND DETAILS A-123 |SECTORD - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 A-221 |BUILDING PLAN AND ELEVATIONS - NORTH PAVILION | |A-354 |[EXTERIOR PRECAST PANEL - NORTH STACK A-426 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 2 - DETAILS 2516 [INTERIOR DETAILS ELEVATOR CAB AL ELEVATIONS A-772  |CEILING SYSTEMS & DETAILS
A-008 |FIREPROOFING DETAILS A-124 |SECTOR E - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 CURTAIN WALL PANEL A-360 |EXTERIOR DETAILS A-427 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 2 - PLAN DETAILS A-631 |SECTOR D & E LEVEL 1&2 TOILET ROOM PLAN & A-780 WALL PROTECTION DETAILS
A-049 [SITE PLAN AND OVERALL AXON VIEW A-125 |SECTOR A - FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 (ICC ROOF) 7222 | BUILDING PLAN & ELEVATIONS - SOUTH PAVILION 7362 |SECTION DETAILS A-428 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 2 - PLAN DETAILS A-517 |INTERIOR DETAILS ELEVATOR CAB B1 ELEVATIONS 29
A-050 |LIFE SAFETY AMPHITHEATER AXON VIEWS A-126 |NORTH PAVILION - PLAN - LEVEL 3 CURTAIN WALL PANEL 7366 |SMITH HALL ANNEX - FLOOD PROTECTION DETAILS | |A431 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 3 - RIVER CAMPUS A-518 |INTERIOR DETAILS ELEVATOR CAB C1 & C2 A-632 |LEVEL 1&2 ENLARGED PLANS & ELEVATIONS
A-051 |LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVEL 1 A-127 |SOUTH PAVILION - PLAN LEVEL 3 A-223 |BUILDING PLAN & ELEVATIONS - SOUTH PAVILION 2368 |SITE ENTRANCE NORTH DETAILS PLAN, ELEV & SECTION A520 |INTERIOR DETAILS ELEVATOR CAB D1 A-634 |LEVEL 3 NORTH PAVILION TOILET ROOM PLANS & A8 SERIES - LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES
A-052 |LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVEL 2 - - - CURTAIN WALL PANEL 2 A-432 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 3 - PERSPECTIVE A-522 |INTERIOR DETAILS ELEVATOR CAB B1 BID ELEVATIONS
A-053 |LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVEL 3 2 i;g 2851::: EAA://:HSE Etﬁr’:: SC?C?FF A-224 |BUILDING PLAN & ELEVATIONS - AMPHITHEATER A-369 |GRAND ACCESS NORTH - LONG SECTION - CENTER VIEW ALTERNATE A-635 |LEVEL 3 SOUTH PAVILION TOILET ROOM PLANS & A-810 EXTERIOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEMS AND MATERIAL
A-054 |ICC DISCHARGE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 1 A-130 |OVERALL - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL D CURTAIN WALL PANEL A_?; gRAND AggEzz NgRTH SHORTSS ECTIONS A-433 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 3 -ALT - RIVER A523 K‘LTTE“SS ET'EETA”‘S ELEVATOR CAB C1 & C2BID ELEVATIONS ABLL 2gHOEFDTL¢LPEES
A-055 |AMPHITHEATER EXIT DISCHARGE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 2 A-131 |OVERALL - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 1 A-225 |BUILDING PLAN & ELEVATION - ENTRANCE A372 |GRAND ACLESS NORTHDETAL CAMPUS PLAN, ELEV & SECTION A650 |NORTH PAVILION - SECTIONS - LEVEL 3 ABLE LOUVER TYPES AND SCHEDULE
A-056 | AMPHITHEATER EXIT DISCAHRGE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 3 2137 |OVERALL - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 2 VESTIBULE & SITE ELEVATOR CURTAIN WALL PANEL | |A-373 |GRAND ACCESS SOUTH - LONG SECTION AREAWAY | |A-435 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 3 - DETAILS A-524 |INTERIOR DETAILS ELEVATOR CAB D1 BID A-665 |SOUTH PAVILION - SECTIONS - LEVEL3 -
7057 |NORTH PAVILION EXIT DISCHARGE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 3 135 |OVERALL - REFLECTED GEILING PLAN - LEVEL 3 A-230 |ELEVATION - HALF BLOCKED WINDOW LOCATIONS | |A-374 |GRAND ACCESS SOUTH - LONG SECTION - CENTER | [A-441 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 4 - AMPHITHEATER ALTERNATE A-670 |ICC TOILET ROOMS- ENLARGED PLANS, RCP AND A-820 |INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULES
2058 |SOUTH PAVILION EXIT DISCHARGE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 3 § - - A-241 |REVOLVING DOOR DETAILS A-375 |GRAND ACCESS SOUTH - LONG ELEVATION SECTION PLAN, ELEV & SECTION A-525 |ELEVATOR CAB DETAILS ELEVATIONS A-830 DOOR TYPES
2059 |EXIT DISCHARGE THROUGH GASSER HALL - LEVEL 2 A-134 |SECTOR A - RCP - LEVEL D A-242 |REVOLVING DOOR PLAN DETAILS - SLOPES A-442 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 4 - PERSPECTIVE A-526 |HATCH AND PUMP ROOM PLAN, SECTION - SITE A-671 |ICC - KITCHEN, STORAGE & ELEC- ROOM PLANS, RCP A-831 DOOR FRAME TYPES
- - A-135 |SECTORB -RCP - LEVEL D A-260 |LEVEL 1 & 2 BRACING CONDITION - KEY PLAN A-376 |GRAND ACCESS SOUTH SHORT SECTIONS VIEW ELEVATOR & ELEVATIONS A-832 DOOR SCHEDULE
A-060 |SITE PLAN A-136 |SECTOR C-RCP - LEVEL D A-377 |GRAND ACCESS SOUTH - SECTION DETAILS - A-443 [ EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 4 - SECTIONS A-527 |HATCH AND PUMP ROOM PLAN SECTION ELEVATOR | [A672 |ICC - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS A-833 | DOOR SCHEDULE
A-061 |STE PLAN - NORTH TERRACE A-137 |SECTORD - RCP - LEVEL D A261 |BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMNLINE 5.75 TUNNEL CUT A-445 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 4 - DETAILS B1 A-673 |ICC - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-262 |BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMN LINE 6.25 - - : - - A-834 DOOR SCHEDULE
A-062 |AMPHITHEATER - ENLARGED PLAN A-138 |SECTORE - RCP - LEVEL D 7263 |BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMN LINE 6.75 A-384 |EXISTING BUILDING CONNECTION - SECTOR D A-446 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 4 - PLAN DETAILS A-528 E?_‘ECSZAND PUMP ROOM PLAN SECTION ELEVATOR A-674 |ICC - SECTIONS A-835 HEAD DETAILS
A-063 |SITE PLANS GRAND ACCESS AND RAMPS A-139 |SECTOR A - RCP - LEVEL 1 (ICC) A-264 | BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMN LINE 7'25 A-385 |EXISTING BUILDING CONNECTION - SECTOR E A-451 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 5 - NORTH PAVILION A-675 |ICC - DETAILS A-836 JAMB DETAILS
A-064 |[ENLARGED SITE PLAN - LEVEL 2 A-140 |SECTOR B - RCP - LEVEL 1 7265 |BRAGING CONDITION @ GOLUMN LINE 775 A-386 |CONNECTION LEVEL @ ELEVATOR D PLAN, ELEV & SECTION A-529 | HATCH AND PUMP ROOM PLAN SECTION ELEVATOR | 54 2850  |FURNITURE SCHEDULE
A-065 |SITE DETAILS A-141 |SECTOR C-RCP-LEVEL1 : A-387 |EXISTING BUILDINGS CONNECTION AT ELEVATOR C1| |A-452 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 5 - PERSPECTIVE A530 IMETAL STAIR LOCATION PLAN 12
A-070 |SITE PLAN - SOUTH TERRACE 714> [SECTORD RCP - LEVEL 1 A-266 |BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMN LINE 8.75 c2 VIEW - A7 SERIES - INTERIOR DETAILS
A-073 |SITE STAIR -1- SOUTH TERRACE A-143 |SECTORE - RCP - LEVEL 1 A-267 |BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMN LINE 9.25 A-388 |SECTION AT DINING - NURSES, HOSPITAL - A-453 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 5 - SECTIONS A-531 |PLANS AND SECTIONS STAIR A A-700 PARTITION TYPES
A-076 |ACCESSIBILTY GUIDLINES SITE A-145 |SECTORB - RCP - LEVEL 2 A-268 |BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMN LINE 9.75 CONNECTIONS A-455 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 5 - DETAILS A-532 |SECTIONS STAIR A A-701 PARTITION TYPES
A-077 |ACCESSIBILTY GUIDLINES BUILDING A-146 |SECTOR C - RCP - LEVEL 2 A-269 |BRACING CONDITION @ COLUMN LINE 10.25 A-390 |WATERPROOFING SYSTEM OVERVIEW - ROOF A-456 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 5 - DETAILS A-533 |PLANS AND SECTIONS STAIR B A-702 FIREPROOFING AND PENETRATION DETAILS
A-078 |ACCESSIBILTY GUIDLINES BUILDING A-147 |SECTORD - RCP - LEVEL 2 26 A-391 |FOUNDATION AND WATERPROOFING DETAILS A-457 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 5 - PLAN DETAILS A-585 |PLANS AND SECTIONS STAIR C A-703 FIREPROOFING AND PENETRATION DETAILS
A-079 |ACCESSIBILTY GUIDLINES BUILDING A-148 |SECTORE - RCP - LEVEL 2 A3 SERIES - BUILDING SECTIONS A-392 |FOUNDATION AND WATERPROOFING DETAILS A-461 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 6 - SOUTH PAVILION | [A36 |SECTIONS STAIR C A-710 | ENLARGED DETAILS
30 A-149 |NORTH PAVILION - RCP - LEVEL 3 A-307 |BUILDING SECTION -B- GRID LINE 3-75 A-393 |ROOF DETAILS AND WATERPROOFING 01 PLAN, ELEV & SECTION A-538 EE#AAEEED MECHANICAL ROOMS STAIR PLAN & A-720 WRITE UP GROUP AL DESK, PLAN, ELEVATIONS,
Z SERIES - ZONING INFORMATION A-150 |SOUTH PAVILION - RCP - LEVEL 3 A-308 |BUILDING SECTION -C- GRIDLINE 5-25 A-394 |ROOF DETAILS AND WATERPROOFING 02 A-462 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 6 - PERSPECTIVE SECTIONS & QUANTITIES
- - - A-309 |BUILDING SECTION -D- GRIDLINE 6-25 A-395 |ROOF DETAILS AND WATERPROOFING 03 VIEW A-539 |ENLARGED DETAILS AT STAIR LOCATIONS A721  |BENCHA, B & C PLAN, ELEVATION AND SECTIONS
Z-001 |ZONING COMPUTATIONS A-151 |OVERALL - FINISHFLOORPLAN - LEVEL1 A-540 |TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS
2002 |FLOOD ZONING NOTES A-152 |OVERALL - FINISHFLOORPLAN - LEVEL2 A-310 |BUILDING SECTION -E- GRID LINE 7 50 A-463 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 6 - SECTIONS A 541 ITYPIGAL STAIR DETAILS A-T22 ENLARGED LAB SUPPORT, PLAN & SECTIONS
7-101 |ZONING PLAN - SITE PLAN A-153 |OVERALL - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 A-311 |BUILDING SECTION -G- GRID LINE 8 A-465 EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 6 - DETAILS 2; (BASE BID) Shauqat Shaikh
7102 | ZONING PLAN -LEVEL 12 &3 A-154 |SECTOR A - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 (ICC) A-312 |BUILDING SECTION -H- GRID LINE 9-5 A4 SERIES - COMPONENT SYSTEMS A-466 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 6 - PLAN DETAILS A6 SERIES - ENLARGED PLANS. INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & A-724 COLD ROOM ENLARGED PLANS
: A-155 |SECTOR B - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 A-313 |BUILDING SECTION -I- LONGITUDINAL SOUTH A-471 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 7 - ICC- PLAN, ELEV & - ' A-725 VSM -OPEN LAB AREA- ALTERNATES %
Z-103 |REAR YARD DIAGRAM SECTION COMPONENT SETS N
A-156 |SECTOR C - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 A-314 |BUILDING SECTION -K- GRID LINE 1 A-401 [EXTERIOR WALL TYPE DETAILS A730  |ENLARGED VSM PLANS- ELEVATIONS
5 A-402 |SEAL WALL DETAILS A-472 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 7 - PERSPECTIVE A-731 CASEWORK COMPONENT SHEET
A1 SERIES - BUILDING PLANS A-157 |SECTOR D - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 A-321 |AMPHITHEATER SECTION VIEW A-600 |TYP- MOUNTING HEIGHTS
} A-322 |SECTION NORTH TERRACE A-411 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 AT LEVEL 1 - RIVER A-732 ENLARGED CASEWORK DETAILS APPROVED
A-100 |OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL D A-158 |SECTOR E - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 CAMPUS PLAN, ELEV & SECTION A-473 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 7 - SECTIONS A-601 |MECHANICAL ROOM -A- ENLARGED PLAN AND RCP A
A-160 |ECTOR B - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 A-323 |SECTION COLUMN LINE 3-50 ' A-602 | MECHANICAL ROOM -B- ENLARGED PLAN AND RCP A-733  |ENLARGED -DIAGRAMMATIC-PARTIAL POWER, Under Directive 2 of 1975
A-102 |OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 7324 SECTION KITCHEN A-412 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 AT LEVEL 1 - A-475 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 7 - DETAILS e MECHANIGAL ROOM - ENLARGED PLAN AND RGP DATA & GASES DISTRIBUTION PLAN S
- - A-161 |SECTOR C - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 - PERSPECTIVE VIEW A-477 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 7 - PLAN DETAILS - -C- + 04/20/201
A-103 |OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 A-162 |SECTOR D - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 A-325 |SECTION NORTH SOUTH AT MECHANICAL -B- A-607 |LEVEL 1 OFFICE TYPICAL - PLANS , RCP AND AT34 VSMBLADES, P-D L P-D 2 G1, G2 B1, B2, AND
7105 |OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 A-413 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 AT LEVEL 1-RIVER | [A-481 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 8 - PLAN, ELEV & ' POWER DISTRIBUTION ELEVATIONS NYC Develobment Hub
7106 |OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - ROOF A-163 |SECTOR E - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 A-326 |SECTION EAST WEST AT MECHANICAL -B- CAMPUS PLAN, ELEV & SECTION SECTION ELEVATIONS A735 VSM BLADES. P-D 1. P-D 2 G G2.L BL B2 AND N P )
A-110 [SECTOR A - FLOOR PLAN - LEVELD A-164 |SECTOR F - FINISH FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 A-327 |SECTION MECHANICAL ROOM -C- A-414 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 AT LEVEL 1 - A-482 |EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 8 - PERSPECTIVE A-608 |LEVEL 2 OFFICE- PLANS, RCP, AND ELEVATIONS VSM SPINES PERSPECTIVE VIEW
A-165 |SECTOR G- FINISH ELOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 A-329 |SECTION AT SOUTH TERRACE PERSPECTIVE VIEW VIEW A-613 |COMMON AREA - ELEVATIONS
ﬁ-ﬂi :Eggi g- ';tggi itAAE - 'LEY/E'LB 58 A-330 |SECTIONS AT NORTH TERRACE A-415 |[EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM TYPE 1 - SECTIONS A-614 |COMMON AREA - ELEVATIONS
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING
CODE 2014.

2. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFE
MAINTENANCE OF THE BUILDING AND ITS FACILITIES (ARTICLE
301 THROUGH ARTICLE 304)

3. ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, FORMS AND METHODS OF
CONSTRUCTION AND SERVICE EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

A. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTABLE PRIOR TO THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CODE BY THE BOARD OR

B. SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED FOR USE UNDER THE
PRESCRIBED CODE TEST METHODS BY THE COMMISSIONER

C. PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STANDARDS
AND APPEALS, AND NOT AMENDED OR REPEALED BY THIS
COMMISSIONER (BC §28 - 113.2.6)

4. AT LEAST 24, BUT NO MORE THAN 48 HOURS, WRITTEN NOTICE
SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE COMMISSIONER BEFORE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. (BC 3304.3.1)

5. WITHIN TEN DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK A WRITTEN
NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO ADJOINING LOT OWNERS
AFFECTED BY FOUNDATION, EARTHWORK OR DEMOLITION
WORK. (BC 3304.3.2)

6. NO WORK TO BE DONE BEYOND THE BUILDING LINES WITHOUT
APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.

7. SIDEWALKS TO BE LAID IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.

8. BORING DIAGRAM WILL BE FILED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION IS
STARTED AS PER BC 1802.

9. AN ACCURATE AND COMPLETE FINAL SURVEY, MADE BY A
LICENSED SURVEYOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED AFTER
COMPLETION OF WORK SHOWING THE LOCATION OF NEW
BUILDING ELEVATION OF FIRST FLOOR, FINISHED GRADES OF
OPEN SPACES, ESTABLISHED CURB LEVEL, LOCATION AND
BOUNDARIES OF LOT. (BC 828 —118.4)

10. ALL ELEVATIONS SHALL REFER TO THE DATUM IN USE BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS BOROUGH PRESIDENT OF
MANHATTAN WHICH IS 2.75FT ABOVE THE US COAST AND
GEODETIC SURVEY DATUM OF MEAN SEA LEVEL AT SANDY
HOOK. (BC §28 — 118.4)

11. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

12. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND
ARCHITECT'S OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATION
FROM THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.

13. ALL CONSTRUCTION, DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS SHALL
CONCUR WITH AND BE DETERMINED FROM THESE DRAWINGS
ONLY.

14. ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE INCORPORATED
IN THE WORK SHALL BE INSTRUCT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LATEST EDITION OF THE ASTM SPECIFICATIONS APPLICABLE,
AND TO CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE VARIOUS TRADE INSTITUTES (A. C.
I, AI.S.C.ETC.) WHERE APPLICABLE. ALL MATERIALS
INCORPORATED INTO THE WORK SHALL BE NEW.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATELY
BRACING AND PROTECTING ALL WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION
AGAINST DAMAGE, BREAKAGES, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS AND
OFF — ALIGNMENT ACCORDING TO APPLICABLE CODES,
STANDARDS AND GOOD PRACTICE.

16. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE
AND LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
PERTAINING TO LABOR AND MATERIALS.

17. THE CONSTRUCTION SITE MAY NOT BE OCCUPIED UNTIL THE
REQUIRED APPROVALS FROM THE NYCDOB AND OTHER
REGULATORY AGENCIES HAVE BEEN OBTAINED.

18. ALL NOTES HEREIN MENTIONED WITH THOSE ON THE
VARIOUS DRAWINGS, SHALL APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND
FORM PART OF THE CONTRACT.

19. EACH CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD STRICTLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR HIS WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS OR DETAILS
SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

g/ 20. POSTED OCCUPANCY AND USE, ALL BUILDING SHALL BE

POSTED WITH A SIGN IN A FORM PRESCRIBED BY THE
DEPARTMENT, PERMANENTLY AFFIXED, PLACED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN PUBLIC HALL OR CORRIDOR,
STATING LIVE LOADS AND OCCUPANT LOADS IN THE BUILDING
AND ALL PARTS THEREOF. (BC 828 —118.19)

21. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS OF WORK SHALL BE SUBJECT TO
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, MADE AND WITNESSED BY OR UNDER
THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF AN ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
RETAINED BY THE OWNER AND ACCEPTABLE TO ARCHITECT OF
RECORD. TEST REPORTS AND CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
SHALL BE FILED WITH THE BUILDING.

-STRUCTURAL STEEL - WELDING

-STRUCTURAL STEEL - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTING
-CONCRETE - CAST IN PLACE

-SUBGRADE INSPECTION

-SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS - FILL PLACEMENT AND IN-PLACE
DENSITY

-SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATIONS (BORING/TEST PITS)
-DEEP FOUNDATION ELEMENTS

“WALL PANELS, CURTAIN WALLS AND VENEERS
-MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

-EXCAVATION - SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING
PRIVATE ON-SITE STORM WATER DRAINAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEMS, AND DETENTION SYSTEM INSTALLATION
-FIRE RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS

-FLOOD ZONE COMPLIANCE

-EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTESMS
(GENERATORS)

-CONCRETE DESIGN MIX

-CONCRETE SAMPLING AND TESTING

22. PROGRESS INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE ON BEHALF OF
THE OWNER BY APPROVED AGENCIES, SPECIAL INSPECTORS,
OR BY THE NYCDOB, AS DIRECTED BY THE COMMISSIONER, AT
THE COST OF THE OWNER. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
WITH THE APPLICABLE INSPECTION AGENCY, PROVIDING
ADEQUATE NOTICE WHEN CONSTRUCTION WILL BE READY FOR
A REQUIRED INSPECTION. WHEN ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS NOT
BEEN GIVEN, CONTRACTOR WILL OPEN UP CONSTRUCTION TO
PERMIT INSPECTION, AND REPAIR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO
OWNER.

-FOOTING AND FOUNDATION

-ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS
-FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION
-PUBLIC ASSEMBLY EMERGENCY LIGHTING

23. ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF
CONSTRUCTION REGULATED BY THE CODE AND NOT LISTED
ABOVE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SEMI-CONTROLLED INSPECTION
AND INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE FILED THROUGH THE
ARCHITECT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS.

24. ALL MATERIALS AND ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING:

A. IT SHALL CONFORM WITH NFPA 251 “FIRE RESISTANCE
RATINGS”, OR,

B. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
E-119-2000, “STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TESTS OF
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS” AND

ACCEPTED BY THE COMMISSIONER, OR

C. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTABLE PRIOR TO THE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CODE.

25. WHERE PIPES, WIRES, CONDUITS, DUCTS, ETC., PIERCE FIRE
PROTECTION OF INDIVIDUALLY ENCASED STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS, SUCH PENETRATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 2 PERCENT
OF ANY ONE FACE OF SUCH PROTECTION, AND SHALL BE
CLOSED OFF WITH CLOSE FITTING METAL ESCUTCHEONS, OR
PLATES. (BC 714.3)

26. CEILINGS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO THE REQUIRED FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING OF A FLOOR OR ROOF ASSEMBLY SHALL
BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FIRE DIVISION, FIRE SEPARATIONS
OR VERTICAL PARTITIONS HAVING THE SAME FIRE RESISTANCE
RATING AS THE CEILING. CONCEALED SPACE ABOVE SUCH
CEILING, UNLESS SPRINKLERED, SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED AS
PER SECTION BC 717 “CONCEALED SPACES".

27. OPENING PROTECTIVES INCLUDING FRAMES, SELF-CLOSING
DEVICES AND HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 252-99
“‘STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TEST OF DOOR ASSEMBLIES”
AND NFPA 257-00 “STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TEST OF
WINDOW AND GLASS BLOCK ASSEMBLIES” AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 257-00
“‘INSTALLATION OF FIRE DOORS AND WINDOW”. OPENING
PROTECTIVES SHALL BE LABELED CERTIFYING PERFORMANCE
RATING, AND SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED BY THE
COMMISSIONER.

28. ROOF SHALL BE COVERED WITH CLASS “B” ROOF COVERING
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTEM — E108 “STANDARD
METHODS OF FIRE TESTS OF ROOF COVERINGS” - 2000, OR
“FIRE CLASSIFICATIONS”. (BC 1505)

29. FIRESTOPPING: CONCEALED SPACES WITHIN PARTITIONS,
WALLS. FLOORS, ROOFS, STAIRS, FURRING PIPE SPACES,
COLUMN ENCLOSURES, ETC. SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED EXCEPT
WHERE CONCEALED SPACE IS SPRINKLERED OR IS
CONSTRUCTED AS A SHAFT AS PER BC 717 “CONCEALED
SPACES.”

30. INTERIORS FINISHES: MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SURFACE FLAME-SPREAD RATING
OBTAINED AS DESCRIBED IN ASTM E-84-2001 “STANDARD
METHOD OF TEST FOR SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS
OF BUILDING MATERIALS” AS PER BC802.

31. ALL EXITS SHALL BE KEPT READILY ACCESSIBLE AND
UNOBSTRUCTED AT ALL TIMES.

32. STAIRS SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS ON EACH SIDE (EXCEPT
THAT STAIRS LESS THAN 44 INCHES IN WIDTH), HAVING FINGER
CLEARANCE OF 1 % INCHES, PROJECTING NOT MORE THAN 3 %2
INCHES INTO THE REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH. HEIGHT OF
HANDRAIL SHALL BE BETWEEN 28" AND 34" ABOVE THE TREAD
NOISING. HANDRAILS SHALL BE RETURNED TO WALLS AND
POSTS AT THEIR TERMINATION. MATERIALS OF HANDRAILS
SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT EXCEEDING 150.
HANDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESISTS A
SIMULTANEOUS APPLICATION OF A LATERAL FORCE OF 40 PLF
AND A VERTICAL LOAD OF 50 PLF. LANDINGS AND PLATFORMS
SHALL BE ENCLOSED ON SIDES BY WALL OR RAILINGS AT
LEAST 3’-0" HIGH. RISERS SHALL BE MAXIMUM 7 %" HIGH,
TREADS MINIMUM 9 ¥2” MINIMUM WIDE EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING
AND THE SUM OF 2 RISERS PLUS ON TREAD EXCLUSIVE OF
NOSING SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 24 OR MORE THAN 25 %%2".

33. TREAD STRINGERS AND LANDINGS SHALL BE BUILT OF/OR
SURFACED WITH NONSKID MATERIALS.

34. ILLUMINATION OF AT LEAST 1 FOOT CANDLE MEASURED AT
THE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED CONTINUOUSLY IN
EXITS, EXIT DISCHARGES, AND IN PUBLIC CORRIDORS AT ALL
TIME BY EITHER DAYLIGHT OR ELECTRIC LIGHTING FIXTURES.
(BC 1006.1 AND BC 1006.2)

35. EXIT LIGHTING SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION BC 1006
‘“MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION?.

36. LOCATION OF EVERY EXIT ON EVERY FLOOR SHALL BE
CLEARLY INDICATED BY EXIT SIGNS READILY VISIBLE FROM
ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL. INSTALL DIRECTIONAL
SIGNS TO SERVE AS GUIDE FROM ALL PORTIONS OF THE
CORRIDOR OR FLOOR, SIGNS SHALL BE ON SEPARATE
CIRCUITS, TAKEN OFF AHEAD OF THE MAIN SWITCH. (BC 1011)

37. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY LIGHTED AT ALL TIMES
AND SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND LETTERS SHALL BE RED NOT LESS THAN 6” HIGH. (BC
1011.4)

38. ALL BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE TILE FLOOR AND CEILING
HUNG PARTITIONS, WHERE DOORS TO HAVE 9” CLEARANCE
FROM FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF DOOR. (FOR FINISH MATERIALS
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE).

39. ALL DOORS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 80 INCHES HIGH. (BC
1008.1.1.3)

40. ALL ELEVATOR DOORS SHALL HAVE ELECTRIC INTERLOCKS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC 3002.1.2

41. SUSPENDED CEILINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION BC
803 WITH METAL HANGERS, PURLINS AND RUNNERS AS
REQUIRED.

42. ALL DOORS TO REQUIRED EXIT STAIRS IN B SHALL COMPLY
WITH BC 1008.1.1

43. DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE FIRE —RESISTIVE RATINGS
IN CONFORMANCE WITH BC TABLE 715.4. DOORS TO STAIRS
AND ELEVATOR SHAFTS SHALL BE RATED FOR 1.5 HOURS,
EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED OTHERWISE.

44. CORRIDORS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS SHALL HAVE A MIN.
CLEAR HEIGHT OF 7’-6”. PROJECTION BELOW THE CEILING
SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT FULL VIEW OF EXIT SIGNS. (BC 1003)

45. ELEVATOR SHAFTS SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH 1 HOUR
FIRE RATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC 703.2 AND BC 708.4

46. INTERIOR REQUIRED STAIR SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH 1
HOUR FIRE RATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC 708.4

47. ALL VENT DUCT SHAFTS SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH 1 HOUR
ENCLOSURE. NO DUCT VENTS TO PASS THROUGH STAIR
ENCLOSURES.

48. 1 HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS
WITHIN 30 FEET OF EXISTING BUILDING. (BC TABLE 602)

49. MASONRY MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF BC 2103 AND TO COMPLY WITH BC 1704.5
FOR CERTIFICATION.

50. ALL MASONRY NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE
BONDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC 2109.6

51. EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 2109
52. CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 2103

53. ALL CORNERS OF PARAPET WALLS SHALL CONFORM WITH
BC 2109.5.5

54. WHERE GLASS FACING IS USED, THICKNESS AND AREA
COMPLIES WITH BC 2401.

55. INTERIOR WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOOR AND CEILING
CONSTRUCTION AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC
1207 TO PROVIDE MIN. PROTECTION FROM EXTRANEOUS
NOISES EMANATING.

56. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL REST DIRECTLY UPON
THE CONCRETE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL EXTEND
TO THE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FLOOR OR
ROOF ABOVE.

57. A MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT OF 10’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED
IN ALL LAB SPACES.

58. EQUIPMENT USE PERMITS, INSPECTIONS AND TESTS
PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED FOR USE OF THE FOLLOWING
EQUIPMENT

A. AIR CONDITIONING AND VENTILATION SYSTEMS (BC
1705.15)

B. ELEVATORS

C. PLUMBING PIPING

D. STANDPIPE SYSTEMS (BC 1704.22)

E. SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (BC 1704.21)

EQUIPMENT REQUIRING USE PERMITS SHALL BE INSPECTED
AND TESTED TO DETERMINE PROPER FUNCTIONING AND
COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE AND OTHER
APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. ALL INSPECTIONS
AND TEST SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIRED INSPECTION AND TEST PROCEDURES; AND
SIGNED COPIES OF REQUIRED INSPECTIONS AND TEST
REPORTS SHALL BE FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDINGS AND FORM PART OF THE PAPERS
ACCOMPANYING THE PERMIT APPLICATION. IN THE CASE OF
HEATING SYSTEMS, A SIGNED STATEMENT BY ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PERMIT
APPLICATION, STATING THAT THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN
OPERATED AND FUNCTIONS SATISFACTORY, AND THAT TO
THE BEST OF KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE SYSTEM WILL
MEET THE CODE TEMPERATURE REQUIREMENT.

59. SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 1704.21
SEPARATE SPRINKLER APPLICATION SHALL BE FILED AND
APPROVAL OBTAINED.

60. STANDPIPE WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC
1704.22. SEPARATE STANDPIPE APPLICATION WILL BE FILED.

61. SEPARATE ELEVATOR APPLICATION WILL BE FILED.

62. BUILDING TO BE PROVIDED WITH RODENT-PROOFING AS
PER BC SECTION F101.

63. ALL CLEANING OF WINDOWS WILL BE IN CONFORMITY
WITH THE WINDOW CLEANING CODE.

64. FIREPROOFING
A. THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF THE LAB AREA IS
OCCUPANCY GROUP B, PER BC 304.1
B. THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF THE DINING
PAVILION ON LEVEL 3 RIVER BUILDING IS OCCUPANCY
GROUP A2, PER BC 303.1
C. THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF THE
INTERACTIVE CONFERENCE CENTER MAIN FLOOR |
OCCUPANCY GROUP A3, PER BC 303.1
D. THE VARIOUS OCCUPANCIES REQUIRED TO BE
SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY FIRE SEPARATING OR
DIVISIONS AS PER BC 302.1 SHALL BE SO SEPARATED BY
PARTITIONS HAVING THE REQUIRED FIRE RATING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BC 508.4.4
E. THE CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION OF THE BUILDING
IS CONSTRUCTION GROUP B NON-COMBUSTIBLE TYPE IB
AND BC 602 IN ACCORDANCE WITH AREA AND HEIGHT
LIMITATIONS AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 503 AND BC 503. THE
CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS SHALL BE OF THE REQUIRED
MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AS OUTLINED IN
TABLE 601 AND DEFINED IN BC 602.
F. PROVIDE SPRINKLERS FOR ENTIRE BUILDING.

65. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE AT ALL TIME
FROM THE SIDE WHICH EGRESS IS TO BE MADE. DOORS
OPENING INTO INTERIOR ENCLOSED STAIR SHALL NOT BE
LOCKED FROM EITHER SIDE EXCEPT THAT DOOR MAY BE
LOCKED TO PREVENT ACCESS TO THE STAIR FROM THE
OUTDOORS AT THE CAMPUS LEVEL.

66. FIRE DIVISION SHALL COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS OF
TABLE 508.3.3 AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ANY
CONCEALED SPACE IN FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION.

67. NO CONDUIT, PIPES, CABINETS, ETC. SHALL ENCROACH
ON PARTITIONS ENCLOSING STAIRS OR ELEVATOR SHAFTS
OR OTHER RATED PARTITIONS.

68. PENETRATION OF OPENINGS IN WALLS, PARTITIONS, OR
FLOORS FOR PIPE SLEEVES, MEDICINE CABINETS, HAMPERS
ELECTRIC DEVICES, ETC., SHALL BE PACKED AND SEALED.

69. FIRE PREVENTION APPLICATIONS WILL BE FILED IF
REQUIRED FOR ALL INSTALLATIONS.

70. WOOD REQUIRED TO BE FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED
SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E84-2001.

71. INTERIOR DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS ENCLOSING OFFICE
AND SUPPORT SPACES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE CLASS B
FLAME SPREAD INDEX IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC TABLE 803.5
AND ASTEM E84.

72. ALL COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING SHALL CONFORM WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF BC 804.4.1 THRU BC 804.4.4

73. FINISH FLOORING IN ALL EXITS SHALL BE OF NON-
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS (BC 804.4)

74. THE BUILDING SITE IS IN A FLOOD ZONE.

75. THE DESIGN, DETAILS AND NOTES INCLUDED HEREBY ARE
IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL LAW 17-94 EARTHQUAKE LAW.

Shaugat Shaikh

Vema b Prad.
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3 4 5 6 DEPT OF BLDGSL Job Number Scan Code
BUILDING INFORMATION SPECIAL INSPECTION ITEMS:
OWNER: STRUCTURAL STEEL - WELDING BC 1704.3.1
ROCKEFELLER UNIVERSITY B "
ADDRESS: STRUCTURAL STEEL - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTING BC 1704.3.3
1228 YORK AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10065 CONCRETE - CAST IN PLACE BC 1704.4
BLOCK: SUBGRADE INSPECTION BC 1704.7.1
1480 SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS - FILL PLACEMENT AND BC 1704.7.2, BC 1704.7.3
. IN-PLACE DENSITY
LOT:
9010 SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATIONS (BORING/TEST PITS) BC 1704.7.4
SCCUPANCY e Ltslae e DEEP FOUNDATION ELEMENTS BC 1704.8
OCCUPANCY GROUPS: WALL PANELS, CURTAIN WALLS AND VENEERS BC 1704.10
B NON PRODUCTION LAB
A-2 ASSEMBLY MECHANICAL SYSTEMS BC 1704.16
A-3 ASSEMBLY EXCAVATION - SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING BC 1704.20.2
%DING CODE PRIVATE ON-SITE STORM WATER DRAINAGE BC 1704.21.2
DISPOSAL SYSTEMS, AND DETENTION SYSTEM
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: INSTALLATION
TYPE B - NON COMBUSTIBLE FULLY SPRINKLERED FIRE RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS BC 1704.27
gTRUCTURAL CATEGORY: FLOOD ZONE COMPLIANCE BC 1704.29, G105
BUILDING HEIGHT: EGMEIiIRI’EC;I'EA\I}II_((I)\};éND STANDBY POWER SYSTESMS BC 1904.31
64 FEET ( )
BUILDING STORIES: CONCRETE DESIGN MIX BC 1905.3, 1913.5
3 CONCRETE SAMPLING AND TESTING 1905.6, 1913.10
FIRE DISTRICT:
YES
FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS: .
LEVEL 2 AND LEVEL 3 PROGRESS INSPECTION ITEMS:
FIRE RATINGS: FOOTING AND FOUNDATION BC 110.3.1
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (PER BC TABLE 601):
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS BC 110.3.5
BUILDING ELEMENT TYPEIB PROPOSED
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION BC 110.3.4
STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING 2 HOUR 2 HOUR
COLUMNS, GIRDERS AND TRUSSES PUBLIC ASSEMBLY EMERGENCY LIGHTING 28-116.2.2
BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR 2HOUR 2HOUR
BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR 2HOUR 2 HOUR FLOOD ZONE:
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING 2 HOUR 2 HOUR THE BUILDING SITE IS IN FLOOD ZONE AE (REFER TO FIRM 2007 AND PFIRM 2013)
SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING
SUPPORTIN GBEAMS AND JOISTS 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE
(PER BC TABLE 602):
FIRE SEPARATION | TYPE IB CONSTRUCTION, | prOPOSED
DISTANCE (FEET) COOUPANCY GROUP A, B
X<5 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
5<X<10 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
10<X<30 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
X>30 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR FIRE BARRIER ASSEMBLIES BETWEEN FIRE AREAS (PER BC TABLE 707.3.9):
OCCUPANCY FIRE-RESISTANCE PROPOSED
GROUP RATING
A B 2 HOUR 2 HOUR
BUILDING GROSS AREA:
RIVER BUILDING 154,028 GSF
ICC 5,296GSF
AREA AND HEIGHT RESTRICTIONS (PER BC TABLE 503):
PERMITTED PROPOSED
HEIGHT (B, A-3) uL 64 FEET
AREA PER FLOOR (B, A-3) UL 69.941 MAX
MEANS OF EGRESS:
*BUILDING FULLY SPRINKLERED
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE:
OCCUPANCY MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
GROUP (PER BC 1016.1) PROPOSED
B 300 FEET <300 FEET
A2, A3 PRIMARY SECONDARY PRIMARY SECONDARY
(PER BC 1028.7) 150 FEET 250 FEET <150 FEET < 250 FEET
MAXIMUM DEAD END:
OCCUPANCY MAXIMUM DEAD END
GROUP (PER BC 1018.4.2) PROPOSED
B 50 FEET <50 FEET
Shauqat Shaikh
%“QQV‘/{L M
APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975
Date: 04/20/2016
NYC Development Hub
. J
ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MEP / FP ENGINEER DISCLAIMER ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SEAL LOCATION PLAN REV DESCRIPTION DATE ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING TITLE
NO THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL HAVE
0 e, RAFAEL VINOLY ARCHITECTS THORNTON TOMASETTI, INC. BARD, RAO + ATHANAS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY LIABILITY. PROJECT NORTH 1 |EXCAVATION AND 5-JAN-15 | 664.100 LIFE SAFETY PLANS GENERAL
o 1, THE ROCKEFELLER 50 VANDAM STREET 744 BROAD STREET 105 MADISION AVENUE, 10TH FL LOSS, COST, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE FOUNDATION PERMIT T —
& The 4 NEW YORK, NY 10013 NEWARK, NJ 07102 NEW YORK, NY 10016 ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO ANY USE > |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT >7-FEB-15 NOTES
R, Z U N IVE RSITY T.212.924.5060 F. 212.924.5858 T.973.286.6100 T. 212.840.0060 OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 24" x 36"
- ROC e e[[er — OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE ON 3 |DOB SUBMISSION 12-MAR-15
< M THIS PROJECT. THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BI% 4 DOB SUBMISSION 31-JULY-15 | DRAWING SCALE
e . . Q) R IVE R B U I L DI N G CIVIL ENGINEER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT INTERIOR LIGHTING DESIGNER SPECIFICATION CONSULTANT CONSIDERED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL N.T.S
'S UnI'VBT'SZty r RELATED DOCUMENTATION. ANY 5 |E&F ADDEMDUM 31-JuLy-15 | N.T.o.
A < 1228 YORK AVENUE, NEW YORK NY 10065 LANGAN MATHEWS NIELSEN ONE LUX STUDIO ROBERT SCHWARTZ ASSOCIATES DISCREPANCIES IDENTIFIED IN THIS 6 |DOB SUBMISSION 20-AUG-15 DRAWING NUMBER [ DOBREV.
. 1901 21 PENN PLAZA 8TH FL 120 BROADWAY, SUITE 1040 158 WEST 29TH STREET 589 8TH AVENUE, 17TH FLOOR DOCUMENT MUST BE REPORTED = 1DOB SUBMISSION -RB 0L-OCT1E | oroi=CT PHASE
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FIREPROOFING SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL ELEMENT MATERIAL DESCRIPTION CONDITION FLOOR LEVEL LOCATION/COLUMN MARKS FIRE RATING DESIGN ASSEMBLY TYPE OF FIREPROOFING/REMARKS DETAIL
COLUMNS STEEL WF SECTION EXTERIOR LEVEL D Y COLUMNS 3 HOUR UL DES, NO. XRB0Y INTUMESCENT PAINT 1G
EXTERIOR LEVEL D WEST SIDE COLUMNS AT FDR 3 HOUR UL DES. ND. X854 ULTRA HIGH DENSITY CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING 1A
EXTERIOR - W/ FINISH LEVEL D OVAL PRECAST COLUMNS 3 HOUR UL DES. NO. X854 ULTRA HIGH DENSITY CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING
INTERIOR LEVEL 1, 2, 3 {NEW DESIGN) 2 HOUR UL DES. NO. XE45 INTUMESCENT PAINT c
INTERIOR LEVEL 1 MECHANICAL ROOMS 2 HOUR UL DES. NO. X854 MEDIUM DENSITY CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING 1D WATERROOFING
INTERIOR - W/ FINISH LEVEL 1, 2, 3 TYPICAL 2 HOUR UL DES. ND. X854 CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING 1B | E"LEA'Q/'SE;RQ'E'E
ﬁ RIGID INSULATION
STEEL TUBE SECTION INTERIOR W/ EINISH LEVEL 1,2, 3 BRACING 2 HOUR UL DES. NO. ¥710 CEMENTITIOUS FIREFROOFING 1E .
44 4 . ] [———
: ©*® ‘.4 ... = CONCRETEON
STEEL PIPE SECTION INTERIOR LEVEL 3 NORTH AND SOUTH PAVILLION 7 HOUR UL DES. NO. X645 INTUMESCENT PAINT 1F & 3 |
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES |STEEL BEAMS/COMNC, SLAB ON METAL DECK EXTERIOR ASSEMBLY LEVEL 1 ABOVE FDR 3HOUR __ |UL DES. D925 [RESTRAINED) ULTRA HIGH DENSITY CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING A
EXTERIOR BEAM LEVEL 1 ABOVE FDR 37HOUR | UL DES. N782 {(RESTRAINED) ULTRA HIGH DENSITY CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING 7B - CEMENTITIOUS
FIREPROOFING
INTERIOR ASSEMELY - W/ CEILING LEVEL 2 TYPICAL 2HOUR _ |UL DES. D925 (RESTRAINED) CEMENTITIOUS FIREPRDOFING 2
- STEEL BEAM
INTERIOR BEAM LEVEL 2 TYPICAL 2HOUR _ |UL DES. N782 (RESTRAINED) CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING 20
ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES  |STEEL BEAMSICONC, SLAE ON METAL DECK ASSEMBLY - W/ FINISHED CEILING LEVEL 2,3 GREEN ROOF, PAVED ROOF 2 HOUR __ |UL DES. D925 (RESTRAINED) CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING ah [m m)
2 HOUR FLOOR / CEILING
BEAM - W/ FINISHED CEILING LEVEL 2.3 GREEN ROOF, PAVED ROOF ZHOUR | UL DES. N782 (RESTRAINED) CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING 2D FIREPROOFING ASSEMBLY W/
GREEN ROOF / PAVERS
ASSEMELY - W/ FINISHED CEILING LEVEL 1.3 ICC . PAVILIONS 1 HOUR UL DES. P725 CEMENTITIOUS FIREPRCOFING A UL DES. NO. D925
STEEL BEAMS/ROOFING MAT'S ON METAL DECK = — FOR DETAILS AND FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL THICKNESS REFER TO UL DESIGN
BEAM - W/ FINISHED CEILING LEVEL 1.3 ICC , PAVILIDNS 1 HOUR IL DES. 5734 CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING 3B
ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLIES - GEEN ROOF A
1"=1-0"
| WATERROOFING | WATERROOFING | . . | . .
MEMBRANE MEMBRANE FLOOR FINISH FLOOR FINISH
| CLASS "A" | CLASS "A" A ——— ‘ : - ‘
A AA AL A v FHOORFINEH v FHOOR PN R LR D B e P T
4 (- <@l a2 < PIY < 4 4 a v < ‘ 4 Z 2 < < ‘
‘OQOQOW,Q ,0,0,0,0,0,0§,v RIGID INSULATION 0,0,0,0,0,0,0‘0,’0,0.0“”.0,% RIGID INSULATION - T La . = ; CONCRETE ON ; S R - CONCRETE ON . Ce e . CONCRETE ON . Ca T, - CONCRETE ON
<— SHEATING <— SHEATING : 5 P . 2 e e . Qe Cea METAL DECK . 5 Cee METAL DECK
fSAENNAS Nl AL\ NN TN RS /o ) Mees I [N NS
- —— METAL DECK - -~ METAL DECK -/ . | /. . | -/ . | "/ : |
Y \ Y \ =R & # = & i,
W 1l
—— CEMENTITIOUS —— CEMENTITIOUS STEEL BEAM j STEEL BEAM | STEEL BEAM | ﬂ( STEEL BEAM
FEREPROOFING FEREPROOFING
[ }< PRIMER PAINT 1 }- PRIMER PAINT
1 H
-« | CEMENTITIOUS -« | CEMENTITIOUS CEMENTITIOUS CEMENTITIOUS 1= METAL LATH i METAL LATH
FIREPROOFING FIREPROOFING FIREPROOFING FIREPROOFING 1 il
1 HIGH DENSITY = HIGH DENSITY
STEEL BEAM STEEL BEAM 1 CEMENTITIOUS i CEMENTITIOUS
1 FIREPROOFING il FIREPROOFING
| | M i
| 3B | 3A 2D 2C 1l i
== == huj 2B ) 2A
L | 1 % | [ )
1 HOUR BEAM FIREPROOFING 1 HOUR ROOF / CEILING 2 HOUR BEAM 2 HOUR FLOOR / CEILING 3 HOUR BEAM 3 HOUR FLOOR / CEILING
UL DES. NO. S734 FIREPROOFING ASSEMBLY FIREPROOFING FIREPROOFING ASSEMBLY FIREPROOFING FIREPROOFING ASSEMBLY
UL DES. NO. P725 UL DES. NO. N789 UL DES. NO. D925 UL DES. NO. N782 UL DES. NO. D925
FOR DETAILS AND FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL THICKNESS REFER TO UL DESIGN FOR DETAILS AND FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL THICKNESS REFER TO UL DESIGN
ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLIES 3 FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLIES 2
1"=1-0" SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

"Y" STEEL
COLUMN

~<— INTUMESCENT
~ PAINT

"Y" STEEL COLUMN
FIREPROOFING
UL DES. NO. XR609

——— SEE PLANS FOR

STRUCTURAL
STEEL WF COLUMN

MEDIUM DENSITY
CEMENTITOUS
FIREPROOFING W/
SEALER

| STRUCTURAL FINISH CONDITIONS
STEEL ROUND TUBE AND A-820 FOR
COLUMN _ INERIOR FINISH
L SCHEDULE
GLASS FIBER MESH — — [- , )
| )= STRUCTURAL
I STEEL TUBE - o
| t | COLUMN
)< INTUMESCENT & U= CEMENTITOUS [. A A]
PAINT y FIREPROOFING ;
— \
|
STEEL ROUND TUBE STEEL TUBE SECTION STEEL WF SECTION
SECTION COLUMN FIREPROOFING COLUMN FIREPROOFING

COLUMN FIREPROOFING

UL DES. NO. Y710

3 HOUR RATED

UL DES. NO. X645
2 HOUR RATED

2 HOUR RATED

UL DES. NO. X854
2 HOUR RATED

|
\ TOP COAT
I

C 3

< STRUCTURAL STEEL
WF COLUMN

<+ STRUCTURAL STEEL

WF COLUMN

< INTUMESCENT

C /] PAINT

|
1C

STEEL WF SECTION
COLUMN FIREPROOFING
UL DES. NO. X645

2 HOUR RATED

SEE PLANS FOR
FINISH CONDITIONS
, ‘ AND A-820 FOR
1 ~ INERIOR FINISH *
— — SCHEDULE
[r g /I] N\ s
STRUCTURAL
B | B STEEL WF COLUMN B /)
l - CEMENTITOUS ‘
[y i ] FIREPROOFING
] { -
‘\ I 1
L ‘ 2
STEEL WF SECTION STEEL WF SECTION

COLUMN FIREPROOFING
UL DES. NO. X854
2 HOUR RATED

< ULTRA HIGH

J DENSITY
/ CEMENTITIOS
FEREPROOFING
Shauqat SEai&

UL DES. NO. X85

Vom b Pl

Under Directive 2 of 1975

COLUMN FIREPROOFING APPROVED

3 HOUR RATED

Date: 04/20/2016

NYC Development Hub

FOR DETAILS AND FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL THIC&TN'ES?REFER'I’U'U’L‘&ESIGN
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RIVER BUILDING

1228 YORK AVENUE, NEW YORK NY 10065
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RAFAEL VINOLY ARCHITECTS
50 VANDAM STREET

NEW YORK, NY 10013

T. 212.924.5060 F.212.924.5858

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

THORNTON TOMASETTI, INC.
744 BROAD STREET
NEWARK, NJ 07102

T. 973.286.6100

MEP / FP ENGINEER

BARD, RAO + ATHANAS

105 MADISION AVENUE, 10TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10016

T. 212.840.0060

DISCLAIMER

THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL HAVE
NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY LIABILITY,
LOSS, COST, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE
ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO ANY USE
OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE ON
THIS PROJECT. THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE

CIVIL ENGINEER

LANGAN

21 PENN PLAZA 8TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10001
T. 212 479 5400

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

MATHEWS NIELSEN

120 BROADWAY, SUITE 1040
NEW YORK, NY 10271

T. 212.431.3609

INTERIOR LIGHTING DESIGNER

ONE LUX STUDIO

158 WEST 29TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10011
T.212.201.5790

SPECIFICATION CONSULTANT

ROBERT SCHWARTZ ASSOCIATES
589 8TH AVENUE, 17TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10018

T. 212.691.3248

CONSIDERED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
RELATED DOCUMENTATION. ANY
DISCREPANCIES IDENTIFIED IN THIS
DOCUMENT MUST BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING. CONTRACTORS
MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SEAL
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2 HR RATED SEAL WALL

DISTANCE BETWEEN SLAB EDGE AND

SCHIST WALL VARIES -MIN 4" TO 12"

FIRESTOP JOINT SPRAY -
CFS-SP-WB BY HILTI

(8.0.D.)

2HRRATED
SEAL WALL

SP-01

# 213083B ISSUED BY HILTI) W/ MIN. 1/8" (WET) FIRESTOP JOINT
SPRAY- CFS-SP-WB BY HILTI (B.O.D.) AND MIN. 6" MINERAL WOOL
SAFING (MIN. 4PCF DENSITY) COMPRESSED 33%, FLUSH WITH
TOP OF SURFACE OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY.

|
|
EJ-01 - 3 HR FIRESTOP SYSTEM (SEE ENGINEERING JUDGEMENT |
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2 3 4 5 6 DEPT OF BLDGS121192761 Job Number ES47'4912982 Scan Code
. LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
5.25)
T emccmmecmmesamesam 2 HR FIRE RATED WALL
/ TN
/ (57-5/0) / escamcameameameas 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL

o | / o /
o — / 5.75

memememememew |5 HR FIRE RATED WALL
o= oo a» am» «» == «=p INDOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE

O» < OUTDOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE

Beecceccccccccccced HANDICAP ACCESS ROUTE

EXISTING PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL

XXX < EXIT NAME
XX XX

b MaAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY

ACTUAL DISCHARGE NUMBER

AMPHITHEATER LEVEL 3:

OCCUPANCY FLOOR AREA IN SF
CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT | #OF OCCUPANT
A-3 1,571 NSF 15 NET 105
TOTAL OCCUPANCY 105
* AS PER BC 1004, TALBE 1004.1.1
AMPHITHEATER/; o AMPHITHEATER LEVEL 3 DISCHARGE BREAK DOWN:
] / - T ACTUAL
/ AMPHITHEATER PASSAGE 4 e ~ N AN A \@ DISCHARGE | MAX CAPACITY
— ,/ e o . 7/ b \\ L ]l / | AMPHITHEATER PASSAGE 3 52 55" /0.2 = 275
® = S | AMPHITHEATER PASSAGE 3 |\ L / / | DISCHARGE CAPACITY e
52 275 N\ ° A,
: SR %%, | AMPHITHEATER PASSAGE 4 c3 S5 /0.2 = 275
° 0.:/1/03%/\6\ / DISCHARGE CAPACITY '
o o _OR,
o / ® s / TOTAL 105 550
o e o
 [oFFIcE PAVILION | § MPEIUN A /
| DISCHARGE —|~ ¢ o %3 |
99 | ° / o ¥ “94@6\ / RIVER BUILDING DISCHARGE BREAK DOWN:
° e N
¢ e, KP‘% \ ACTUAL
o / | ‘ \ N . j AN DINING PAVILION DISCHARGE | MAX CAPACITY
° ) / ® DISCHARGE —
0 / / . WA\ N /’.. N 300 | - OFFICE PAVILION DISCHARGE 99 -
B 0 - N\ °
/ | TN § \ o /
o °
I ‘ 'RIVER BUILDING BEYOND DINING PAVILION DISCHARGE 300 -
_ ‘\} T\“‘\‘\\ / / T\\\//\\\\\\ '040000 Xy
° e e 1 .
°o | RIVER BUILDING BEYOND - , / (SR . TOTAL 399 -
/ / \\ \
/
________  — — ————— [ ——— —— — — — — t— .
° [ — i / ; o \ I SUM:
° | | / / - o
. 1 // — - / / . (o) ACTUAL
D t i | / / - / / .. DISCHARGE | MAX CAPACITY
@ . \‘ UNIVERSITY PUBLIC WAY STARTS / / / T o / () °°
. | J / / / - / $ e AMPHITHEATER PASSAGE 3 - ]
/o I PUBLIC PASSAGE 2 SUM / / TR / e DISCHARGE CAPACITY
! , ! / o— _ ) [ ]
e 100 | 152 | / 600 / | / / — / / o« 7 DINING PAVILION 300
[) || T - / (] -
/o 1 / / / / // - UNIVERSITY PUBLIC WAY STARTS 0 DISCHARGE CAPACITY
/ . | | ~— .
° || / / | / J / T - ’/ ° PUBLIC PASSAGE 1 352 92" /0.2 = 460
| o || / / e ~ — _ | PUBLIC PASSAGE 1SUM o DISCHARGE SUM '
e / / \/ / - / 352 | a0 <
| e / / — / / / L,: T — °
| | I | / / / IR AMPHITHEATER PASSAGE 4 53 )
\‘ \‘ / | | / / / / - _ DISCHARGE CAPACITY
) || [T / / / T OFFICE PAVILION - _
| j / , / — / “(E)|  DISCHARGE CAPACITY
| | /
;‘ g | / / / / PUBLIC PASSAGE 2 152 120" /0.2 = 600
| | I I DISCHARGE SUM
/ / Shauqat Shaikh
| / / SUM 504 1060
E | [ \saey A,[l\ (/\ ./
| ! / / i I\ BNV oy
| \‘ / * EGRESS DOOR MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY ;7 ROER WIDTH /0.2
| | .

Under Directive 2 of 1975

*EGRESS PATH MAX DISCHARGE CAPA(HTY, 7,545 WIDTH [ 0.2

* AS PER BC 1005.1 NYC Development Hub
\ J
LEVEL 3 - AMPHITHEATER DISCHARGE DIAGRAM 1
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MEP / FP ENGINEER DISCLAIMER ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SEAL LOCATION PLAN REV DESCRIPTION DATE ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING TITLE
NO » THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL HAVE P PP Ry ar m v o | 664.100
.,%O H RAFAEL VINOLY ARCHITECTS THORNTON TOMASETTI, INC. BARD, RAO + ATHANAS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY LIABILITY, — PROJECT NORTH BD—BO6B-SUBWHSSION SHUEY=15 .
o) 04, THE ROCKEFELLER 50 VANDAM STREET 744 BROAD STREET 105 MADISION AVENUE, 10TH FL LOSS, COST, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE E |DOB SUBMISSION 20-AUG-15 oo AMPHITHEATER EXIT DISCAHRGE
> Tﬁe 574 NEW YORK, NY 10013 NEWARK, NJ 07102 NEW YORK, NY 10016 ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO ANY USE F DOB SUBMISSION - RB 01-0CT-15 DlAG RAM _ LEVEL 3
_ R [[ Z U N |VER S|TY T.212.924.5060 F.212.924.5858 T. 973.286.6100 T. 212.840.0060 SEJEFIQSTDHiﬁlfTMSER‘TTESS EADN;(UPFEJ;%OPSOESEN T IPROGRESS SET 30.00T 15 24" x 36"
- Rockefeller = -OCT-
THIS PROJECT. THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE DRAWING SCALE
:5 . . o) R IVE R B U I L DI N G CIVIL ENGINEER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT INTERIOR LIGHTING DESIGNER SPECIFICATION CONSULTANT CONSIDERED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALLS 2 DOB SUBMISSION - RB 16-DEC-15 ol
Y. UnZ'VBTSZty i RELATED DOCUMENTATION. ANY As indicated
A < 1228 YORK AVENUE, NEW YORK NY 10065 LANGAN MATHEWS NIELSEN ONE LUX STUDIO ROBERT SCHWARTZ ASSOCIATES DISCREPANCIES IDENTIFIED IN THIS DRAWING NUMBER [ DOBREV.
Q} 1901 ,_g” 21 PENN PLAZA 8TH FL 120 BROADWAY, SUITE 1040 158 WEST 29TH STREET 589 8TH AVENUE, 17TH FLOOR DOCUMENT MUST BE REPORTED ERSJI{IECSTTPRHCJS(E?TION
Ap <N NEW YORK, NY 10001 NEW YORK, NY 10271 NEW YORK, NY 10011 NEW YORK, NY 10018 'B“’é'\ggg'égig&% I;:-'NEGA%COHI\II?FEQS\I:TORS DOCUMENTS A_ O 5 6 O O
- N .
oo ol T. 212 479 5400 T. 212.431.3609 T.212.201.5790 T.212.691.3248 MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO .
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. Sheet 16 of 315

© 2015 RAFAEL VINOLY ARCHITECTS PC




00RO R0 O
21192761
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Scan Code

a1
=}

$>
(ox]
(=}

3
~
o

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

O

< OUTDOOR TRAVEL D

XXX

XX XX

2 HR FIRE RATED WALL

1 HR FIRE RATED WALL

==e emo mme me =me == = ] 5 HR FIRE RATED WALL

O o oo a» «=» == ==p INDOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE

ISTANCE LINE

Beecccecccccsasscad HANDICAP ACCESS ROUTE

EXISTING PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL

< EXIT NAME

OFFICE PAVILION:

ACTUAL DISCHARGE

b MAXDISCHARGE CAPACITY

NUMBER

OCCUPANCY FLOOR AREA IN SF
CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT | # OF OCCUPANT
B 9,874 GSF | 100 GROSS 99
TOTAL OCCUPANCY 99
* AS PER BC 1004, TALBE 1004.1.1
OFFICE PAVILION DISCHARGE BREAK DOWN:
ACTUAL
DISCHARGE MAX CAPACITY
EXIT DOOR 1 34 39"/0.2 =195
EXIT ciooé 2]\ - B —\ “ , R R N EXIT DOOR 2 35 39"/0.2 =195
101180 |\~ . .
- // ’ ! 5 ,/ - “ W OFFIC PAVILION/ o R - | % EXIT DOOR 2 10 36" /0.2 = 180
= ) 9874 SF by Y T - _
/ / —| ‘ / 7 / \\\\\\ /
, . I EXIT DOOR 2 10 36" /0.2 =180
f | 1 13 <A N | || I | N
/ I TOTAL 99 750
s i o N e - - S AN (| S —
/ ) \\ ‘ / - 0 )
REAR i‘iiiiiiiii f /
° I ' 1
| . N // .'..""m | ;/ | | EGRESS STARA |
[ . R L .EELE p Sy A Sy 0 EEEm BB B I COMPLY WITH BC ACTUAL
.0 4 \ g — ZTTESSTS gTEEESS GEEEE S oI E S © e EE o T e
| v e\ “ | ' | ) | 1009 | DISCHARGE MAX CAPACITY
|
| % \\ Y | . | / ) | OFFICE PAVILION . 63" /0.2 = 315
® "10.2 =
/ ° \\ ‘--k------- --------------J-------q / | | PASSAGE
\ \ i
—t .. \ / ! / TRAVEL DISTANCE 84'-8" | / - TRAVEL DISTANCE 48'-8" ﬁv
L . \
/ N\ . | / | v-r--------- | * EGRESS DOOR MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY = DOOR WIDTH /0.2
* - _ : | —— amt 7 |
’ o _ - — ! i i I — * _
| ;.....E?D....................,..........;.\. - | [exmooord] |, , / .| [ExTboor2 / / EXTDOOR4| 3.0, OFFICE PAVILION DISCHARGE PASSAGE : EGRESS PATH MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY = PATH WIDTH /0.2
‘ ™ | r ) .....q..... B 35 195, de /34)J;195 / 10J;180 TRAVEL DISTANCE TO PUBLIC WAY 115'-0" g * AS PER BC 1005.1
/’ / ,’ ."*“9 .\oo\o.oooooo.o‘oooo.oo.oooooo.ooooopooooooo.oooooooooo/oooo.oooooo.oooooo’ooo.oo.poooﬁoooo '
/ o - I I 1 y‘\
j | /
| | / k —_ \71\ / OFFICE PAVILION PASSAGE 2
/ - - _ | 99 \ 315
| ; - —-L
/ | _— = /
, | / ’ | , | T @
/ / | / I / | // /
| | | / f / |
/ / / | | | | U H | o
/ | | | | /
| | / [ | N
| | | |
/ / |
/ / / / Shauqat Shaikh
| /
! / %{\F\k\
| / / / / - Pl
| APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975
/ Date: 04/20/2016
NYC Development Hub
. y,
LEVEL 3 - NORTH PAVILION LIFE SAFETY 1
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MEP / FP ENGINEER DISCLAIMER ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SEAL LOCATION PLAN REV DESCRIPTION DATE ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING TITLE
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Scan Code

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
2 HR FIRE RATED WALL
1 HR FIRE RATED WALL
==e me me me me =- = ] 5 HR FIRE RATED WALL
O o= on a» == == ==p INDOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE
C» < OUTDOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE
Beececccccccccccsed HANDICAP ACCESS ROUTE
EXISTING PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
__ XXX < EXIT NAME
—+ DINING PAVILION
~ XX XX
| PASSAGE2
- | 100 | 415 | Lo MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY
| >
/ ACTUAL DISCHARGE NUMBER
/ SNOW MELT TO BE
/ PROVIDED TO COMPLY
WITH BC1 6.2
| C1009.6 DINING PAVILION:
// OCCUPANCY AREA FLOOR AREA | # OF
CLASS IN SF PER OCCUPANT
; / OCCUPANT
: CAFETERIA /A-2| 4,178 NSF | 15 NET 279
— DINING PAVILION DISCHARGE
PASSAGE 1 % KITCHEN 3,369 GSF| 200 GROSS 17
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO PUBLIC
WAY 147'-0" /// EXIT DOOR 8 SERVERY 2,508 NSF| 15 NET 168
/ v 100 | 425
|| ominG PaviLION / 'l TOTAL CAPACITY 465
AN PASSAGE 1 /
200 | 740
7 OUT DOOR DINING:
OCCUPANCY AREA FLOOR AREA | # OF
o . CLASS IN SF PER OCCUPANT]
EXIT DOOR 7 / o EXIT DOOR 5 OCCUPANT
; - — / 165 | 240
100 | 180 / - L / A-2 1,187 NSF 15 NET 80
Wé / - \/L T~ ouThooR é’F'N'NG TOTAL CAPACITY 80
/ / - / <(\ 7\ \ 1 /
| ' / / 1 / \% “ '?q b\\ / OUTDOOR DINING
| [Exmooor § S DINING / N Lo ! 80 DINING PAVILION DISCHARGE DINING PAVILION DISCHARE BREAK DOWN:
c 100 | 1807/ S % / 4,178 SF / ’ 8 / ’ N PASSAGE VIA GASSER HALL |
/ T L Y%7 ' f u, TRAVEL DISTANCE TO PUBLIC ACTUAL
| VS / / - L § e § WAY 228'-6" : - v
< \ T _ < MAX CAPACITY
\ % / . 6-0"—_|, 6-0"__ . / — ‘ / ]6\0,\ / ] DISCHARGE
AN / — 0 / N / “9"\\ DINING PAVILION B EXIT DOOR 5 165 48" /0.2 =240
I /‘ /bo I ||| . / - — 8 PASSAGE VIA GASSER
- / \\@\;0 / | | | —— 0 j \ f\\\\ \\ 80 /| 320 EXIT DOOR 6 100 36" /0.2 =180
- — . / / — 8
T — N V\; / / 0 / : / N - EXIT DOOR 7 100 36" /0.2 =180
/ . | . ] — 1 / 0 ! EXIT DOOR 8 100 85" /0.2 =425
— — i / (N e = — / 0 f SERVERY
/ ¥ / TR 2 : / 0 / 2,508 SF TOTAL 465 1025
N\ T H /
| // \\ / i ﬁ - ‘ / = /
/ — _ /
/ —
| / / Tooaqg - 0 / ACTUAL
. : . 7 - : ‘ / -— DISCHARGE | MAX CAPACITY
/ / T amt I I —
{ r - ‘ h/ - DINING PAVILION " —
0 / i T — DINING PAVILION
U[ 0]0]0]0 e Y ]U // 0 : / KITCHEN — ~ -1 PASSAGE 2 100 83"/0.2 =415
—1 | | I | (0 oL | / I 0 / SRS / ) . DISCHARGE VIA
|l O I - , ; o . V=) T i . / / 300 1155
— ‘ | e ‘ | L o/ I | EXIT DISCHARGE TO GRAND STAIR
“ = ] booe ------------A---.‘------é--.\.\. CONTINUE
| ) / ) b
NS / L:\”ESUGH GASSER EXIT DOOR 5 165 48" /0.2 =240
N - 0 : / SUM 265 1395
N/ ~ / / T -
| : / ==
1n E@ \® OUTDOOR DINING 80 -
] m| -
| DISCHARGE VIA
‘ Y Shauqat Shaikh
‘ / . * EGRESS DOOR MA (ﬁiCHARGE CAPACITY
E % / = DOOR WIDTH /0.2 KQW_,(L
B * EGRESS PATH MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY
= PATH WIDTH /0.2 APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975
| * EGRESS STAIR MAK DYSCHARGBE.SAPACITY
I I I ) = STAIR WIDTH /0.3
— NYC Development Hub)
* AS PER BC 1005.1
LEVEL 3 - DINING PAVILION LIFE SAFETY 1
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MEP / FP ENGINEER DISCLAIMER ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SEAL LOCATION PLAN REV DESCRIPTION DATE ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING TITLE
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1 2 | 4 5 6 DEPT OF BLDGS1 Job Number Scan Code
(%E) 10.25 10.45
| 7/ 7/ LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
N
/ ) [ / 2 HR FIRE RATED WALL
/ / /
/ / 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL
a | LEVEL2DISCHARGE | | | ;L —- = =< =< =< =« = 1.5 HR FIRE RATED WALL
o | | /) . @= = = = == = ==p INDOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE
— [/
_ / /
- / / C» < OUTDOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE
| | Beeccccccscccccsced HANDICAP ACCESS ROUTE
/ LEVEL3DINING | / / =
L PR "D'SCQQEGE ] , / EXISTING PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL
o | / XXX e EXIT NAME
/ \/ - 1/ /
T - | XX XX
/ / S / b MAXDISCHARGE CAPACITY
/| I Bl N [
/ “ | / / / T . ACTUAL DISCHARGE NUMBER
=l / T o—
@ a
Y4 / i GASSER HALL PLANT OPS OFFICE:
6-0" u
: // // OCCUPANCY AREA FLOOR AREA IN SF # OF OCCUPANT
= \: / / CLASS PER OCCUPANT
— 1 \. = | _—
e -l - i | B 2451 GSF | 100 GROSS 25
o —— EXTERIOR WALKWAY™ —
L T~ o TOTAL OCCUPANCY 25
: / / T~
("] / * AS PER BC 1004, TALBE 1004.1.1
[ ]
: /
/
: | RIVER BUILDING
DISCHARGE :
: THROUGH GASSER RIVER BUILDING DISCHARGE THROUGH GASSER HALL:
o / 194 | 300 /
[ ] / / ACTUAL
;i / /, DISCHARGE MAX CAPACITY
i 1 / / - W LEVEL 2 94 -
| F e —l ] LEVLE 3 100 96" /0.2 = 480
| | /
i / ’ TOTAL 194 60" /0.2 = 300
1-HOUR RATED DOOR Y
(4 |
H " | \ OVERALL DISCHARGE THROUGH GASSER HALL:
' ACTUAL
f Jl SISCHARGE | MAX CAPACITY
- e
” RIVER BUILDING 194 -
' [L PLANT OPS OFFICE 25 36" /0.2 =180
. I ]
D , [ W J | TOTAL 219 60" /0.2 =300
S
- e PLANT OPS OFFICE ‘ —_—
2,451 SF o I
— I 0 Bl * EGRESS DOOR MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY
-~ PLANT OPS OFFICE _
. |\ DISCHARGE | = DOOR WIDTH /0.2
0 I R ] B * EGRESS PATH MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY
. = PATH WIDTH /0.2
| . - } * EGRESS STAIR MAX DISCHARGE CAPACITY
I . — — = STAIR WIDTH /0.3
b . * AS PER BC 1005.1
- - L \—AI .
U I
OVERALL DISCHARGE .
THROUGH GASSER -
219 | 300
- 1L — . | L - L |
o oo C o0 f— '!' ‘ =T f } — -
| ) \ -
!M ——— 1-HOUR RATED DOOR
. ] el §
- - - = 60
(
ﬁO Shauqat Shaikh
‘.oooooo.oooooooooo.o‘ %
UNIVERSITY PUBLIC WAY STARTS JJ s AT
B -~ - - - - - = = - - ] APPROVED
[ Under Directive 2 of 1975
| Date: 04/20/2016
NYC Development Hub
\_ J
LEVEL 2 - GASSER HALL LIFE SAFETY 1
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MEP / FP ENGINEER DISCLAIMER ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SEAL LOCATION PLAN REV DESCRIPTION DATE ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING TITLE
ONO RAFAEL VINOLY ARCHITECTS THORNTON TOMASETTI, INC. BARD, RAO + ATHANAS THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL HAVE D |DOB SUBMISSION - RB 01-OCT-15 |664.100
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k2 UNIVERSITY T.212.924.5060 F.212.924.5858 T. 973.286.6100 T. 212.840.0060 OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 4" % 36" GASSER HALL - LEVEL 2
ROCR%fe[[er — OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE ON
M THIS PROJECT. THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE DRAWING SCALE
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